Features
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematics
■
■
■
■
■
■

NOT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIGNS
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide➀
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
100V10 = 100 Volt input
 10 Amp rating
100V20 = 100 Volt input
 20 Amp rating
100V10FLT -
Filter Module
 Series
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
 I/O Connections
 Pin Function P45
 1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 Ground
 4 –Output
 5 +Output
0.15
(3.81)
0.475
(12.07)
0.13
(3.30)
1.700
(43.18)
0.750
(19.05)
BOTTOM VIEW
1.00
(25.40)
PLASTIC CASE
STANDOFF
0.020 (0.51)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
0.48
(12.19)
0.031 ±0.001 DIA.
(0.787 ±0.025)
4
531
2
0.15
(3.81)
0.10
(2.54)
0.700
(17.78)
0.25
(6.35)
1.700
(43.18)
0.600
(15.24)
3 EQ. SP. @
0.200 (5.08)
BOTTOM VIEW
1.60
(40.64)
0.600
(15.24)
3 EQ. SP. @
0.200 (5.08)
PLASTIC CASE
STANDOFF
0.020 (0.51)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN